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 CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGES ON NHs


1873. SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of cases pending with the Government regarding the construction of road overbridges on the National Highways (NHs) in Narmada and Bharuch districts of

Gujarat;


(b) the places to which these cases are related; and


(c) the efforts made by the Government for the early disposal of these pending cases?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)   There are no such cases pending with the Government.

(b) & (c) Question do not arise


*****

